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Coefficient d’exploitation1 
 

Consolidé de 56,2% à 54,2% 
 

Belgique de 61,6% à 57,5% 

 



 

4 

 

 
 

 

• 

• 

 

 

 



 

5 

 

 
 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 



 

6 

 

 
 

 

 



 

7 

 

 
 

 



 

8 

 

 
 

 



 

9 

 

 
 

 

 



 

10 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:hans.marien@bnpparibasfortis.com
mailto:valery.halloy@bnpparibasfortis.com
mailto:hilde.junius@bnpparibasfortis.com
http://www.bnpparibasfortis.com/
http://www.bnpparibas.com/

